TORM PTO-1595 REC Rev. 8-63 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater

05-22-2000



U. S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101363542

ached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Fu-Pao Tsao	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Rosalind Dandridge	Name: Ciba Geigy Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No	Internal Address: Patent Department Street Address: 520 White Plains Rd. City: Tarrytown State: N Y ZIP: 10591
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment □ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	nme
□ Other	
Execution Date: 12/6/89	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/258,909	
Additio	onal numbers attached?   Yes   No
5. Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 🗵
Name: Novartis Corporation	
Internal Address: Patent & Trademark Dept	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00
Street Address: 564 Morris Ave.	□ Enclosed
City: Summit State: NJ ZIP: 07901-1027	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.
	8. Deposit Account number: 19-0134
/19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000239 190134 08258909 FC:581 40.00 CH	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foreg document.	oing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the orig
иоситень	
Robert J. Gorman, Jr., Reg. No. 41,789  Name of Person Signing **Certificate of Mailing on Reverse	Signature Date Date

REEL: 010792 FRAME: 0004

## ASSIGNMENT

Fu-Pao Tsao	residing	at		enceville,	Georgia 30	<b>Z</b> 45	
Rosalind Dandridge	residing	at	6800 Doray	Peachtree	Industrial	Blvd.	#B9

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to CIBA-GEIGY Corporation, a New York corporation, of 444 Saw Mill River Road, Ardsley, New York, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all my right, title and interest, in the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

## PH CONTROLLED PROTEIN REMOVING CLEANER

invented by me and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor executed on even date herewith, and all United States Letters Patent, which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the said United States Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by CIBA-GEIGY Corporation, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said United States Letters Patent may be granted and I hereby further covenant and agree that I will at any time upon request, without charge to, but at the expense of CIBA-GEIGY Corporation, execute such additional assignments and other lawful papers as CIBA-GEIGY Corporation, may deem necessary or desirable, testify in any legal proceeding, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and extension applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid CIBA-GEIGY Corporation, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent for the United States of America to CIBA-GEIGY Corporation.

Signed at Atlanta, GA this 6th day of December, 1989.

Fu-Pag Tsao

Rosalind Dandridge

PATENT REEL: 010792 FRAME: 0005

**RECORDED: 05/08/2000**